12 Proposed Revenues before Act 11 Allocation 1,057,332,943$   841,904,436$   115,785,489$   11,847,402$   1,824,191$   85,971,425$
13 OCA Act 11 Allocation 18,903,571$   (15,235,966)$   -$  -$  (3,667,604)$
14 OCA Revenue Increase After Act 11 Allocation 45,437,081$   36,690,821$   5,078,655$   -$  -$  3,667,604$
15 OCA Proposed Revenues After Act 11 Allocation 1,057,332,943$   860,808,007$   100,549,522$   11,847,402$   1,824,191$   82,303,820$
16 Rate Increase/(Decrease) - % 4.49% 4.45% 5.32% 0.00% 0.00% 4.66%

Wastewater SSS CSS
General Wastewater

Operations Operations
17 Wastewater Revenue Deficiencies Line 7 20,314,622$   7,335,209$
18 Allocation Percentages Per OCA Witness Jerry Mierzwa 75% 50%
19 Act 11 - Wastewater Allocation To Line 13 (15,235,966)$   (3,667,604)$

Appendix A
Summary Table

Page 1 of 1

TABLE I
Pennsylvania American Water Company

INCOME SUMMARY
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Water Operations

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Company
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Present Rates

OCA
Adjustments

OCA
Pro Forma

Present Rates

OCA
Revenue
Increase

Total
Allowable
Revenues

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
(1) (2) (3) = (1) + (2) (4) (5) = (3) + (4) (6) (7) = (5) + (6)

Operating Revenue 824,117,186 824,117,186 (3,231,395) 820,885,791 17,787,250 838,673,041
Expenses:
  O & M Expense 256,824,574 256,824,574 (10,183,881) 246,640,693 207,019 246,847,712
  Depreciation 210,700,336 210,700,336 (14,975,208) 195,725,128 0 195,725,128
  Taxes, Other 14,398,232 14,398,232 (148,761) 14,249,471 112,423 14,361,894
  Income Taxes:
   State 13,347,020 13,347,020 886,465 14,233,485 1,395,777 15,629,262
   Federal 33,868,950 33,868,950 2,143,724 36,012,674 3,375,387 39,388,061
   Amortization Of ITC & Excess Deferred Taxes (233,592) (233,592) (233,592)
Total Expenses 528,905,520 0 528,905,520 (22,277,661) 506,627,859 5,090,606 511,952,057
Net Inc. Available for Return 295,211,666 0 295,211,666 19,046,266 314,257,932 12,696,644 326,954,576

Rate Base 4,704,067,656 0 4,704,067,656 (13,184,217) 4,690,883,439 4,690,883,439

Rate of Return 6.28% 6.28% 6.70% 6.97%

(1) As filed
(3) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Water Operations

Page 1 of 8

TABLE I(A)
Pennsylvania American Water Company

RATE OF RETURN
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

After-Tax Effective Pre-Tax
Weighted Tax Rate Weighted

Structure Cost Cost Complement Cost Rate
(1) (2) [(3) = (1) x (2)] (4) [(5) = (3) x (4)]

Total Cost of Debt 2.33000000%

Long-term Debt 49.00% 4.76% 2.33000000% 2.33%
Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00000000% 0.726860 0.00%
Common Equity 51.00% 9.10% 4.64000000% 0.726860 6.38%

100.00% 6.97000000% 8.71%

Pre-Tax Interest Coverage 3.74

[…]

3. OCA Rate Base $4,690,883,439 $4,690,883,439 OCA Rate Base $4,690,883,439
4. Weighted Cost of Debt 2.33000000% Weighted Cost Pref. Stock 0.00000000%

5. OCA Annual Interest Exp. $109,297,584 $0 OCA Preferred Dividends $0

6. Average Revenue Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Average Revenue Lag Days -31.0

7. Average Expense Lag Days 0.0 0.0 Average Expense Lag Days 0.0

8. Net Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Net Lag Days -31.0

9. Working Capital Adjustment

10. OCA Daily Interest Exp. $299,445 $0 OCA Daily Dividends $0
11. Net Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Net Lag Days -31.0

12. OCA  Working Capital ($9,285,789) $0 $0
13. Company Claim (1) ($8,352,730) $0 Company Claim (1) $0

14. OCA Adjustment ($933,059) $0 $0

15. Total Interest & Dividend Adj. ($933,059)

Rounded to $1,000 ($933,000)

(1) Company Main Brief.

Appendix A
Water Operations

Page 6 of 8

TABLE  V
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CASH WORKING CAPITAL -TAXES
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Company OCA OCA
Proforma Pro forma Adjusted

Tax Expense Tax Expense Taxes at
Present OCA Present OCA Present Net Lead/ Accrued Tax

Description Rates Adjustments Rates Allowance Rates Daily Expense Lag Days Adjustment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PUC Assessment $0 $0 $0 $112,423 $112,423 $308.01 0.00 $0
Public Utility Realty $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
Capital Stock Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0

State Income Tax $0 $886,465 $886,465 $1,395,777 $2,282,242 $6,253 0.00 $0
Federal Income Tax $0 $2,143,724 $2,143,724 $3,375,387 $5,519,111 $15,121 0.00 $0

$0 $3,030,189 $3,030,189 $4,883,587 $7,913,776

ALJ Allowance 0

Company Claim (1) 0

ALJ Adjustment 0

(1) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Water Operations

Page 7 of 8

TABLE VI
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CASH WORKING CAPITAL -- O & M EXPENSE
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Company
Pro forma OCA Operating

F.T.Y. OCA Pro forma Expenses
Description Expense Expenses Per Day Lag Days Lag Dollars

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Service Company $60,645,901 ($1,702,560) $58,943,341 161,489$   12.05 $1,946,616
Chemicals $23,528,121 $0 $23,528,121 64,461$   47.20 $3,042,647
Group Insurance $11,419,826 ($200,623) $11,219,203 30,738$   11.00 $338,113
Insurance, Other $14,893,805 ($247,905) $14,645,900 40,126$   -69.48 ($2,787,754)
Labor $69,405,426 ($1,290,206) $68,115,220 186,617$   12.05 $2,249,519

Leased Equip./Rent $105,375 $0 $105,375 289$   -13.36 ($3,856)
Leased Vehicles $5,043,012 $0 $5,043,012 13,816$   54.08 $747,254
Miscellaneous $39,493,144 ($7,676,874) $31,816,270 87,168$   30.46 $2,655,164
Natural Gas $1,232,626 $0 $1,232,626 3,377$   33.33 $112,567
Power $15,812,740 $0 $15,812,740 43,323$   31.00 $1,343,181
Purchased Water $3,099,741 $0 $3,099,741 8,492$   35.22 $299,105
Telephone $4,996,974 $0 $4,996,974 13,690$   3.88 $53,146
Waste Disposal $3,337,122 $0 $3,337,122 9,143$   41.96 $383,636
Post Retirement Benefits ($5,817,327) $0 ($5,817,327) (15,938)$   0.00 $0
Pensions $22,219 $0 $22,219 61$   -6.41 ($391)

$247,218,705 ($11,118,168) $236,100,537 $646,851 16.00 $10,378,947

OCA Average Revenue Lag 50.6
Less:  OCA Avg. Expense Lag 16.0

Net Difference 34.6 Days
OCA Pro forma
   O & M Expense per Day $646,851

OCA CWC for O & M $22,351,701
Less:  Company Claim (1) $23,164,070

OCA Adjustment ($812,369)

(1) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Water Operations

Page 8 of 8

TABLE I
Pennsylvania American Water Company

INCOME SUMMARY
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

SSS Wastewater General Operations

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Company
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Present Rates

OCA
Adjustments

OCA
Pro Forma

Present Rates

OCA
Revenue
Increase

Total
Allowable
Revenues

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
(1) (2) (3) = (1) + (2) (4) (5) = (3) + (4) (6) (7) = (5) + (6)

Operating Revenue 95,470,867 95,470,867 (794,154) 94,676,713 20,314,623 114,991,336
Expenses:
  O & M Expense 26,009,252 26,009,252 (755,258) 25,253,994 236,434 25,490,428
  Depreciation 27,406,489 27,406,489 (110,119) 27,296,370 0 27,296,370
  Taxes, Other 3,217,927 3,217,927 (8,754) 3,209,173 128,801 3,337,974
  Income Taxes:
   State 2,906,503 2,906,503 (87,901) 2,818,602 1,594,072 4,412,674
   Federal 7,064,720 7,064,720 (212,571) 6,852,149 3,854,922 10,707,071
   Amortization Of ITC & Excess Deferred Taxes 0 0 0
Total Expenses 66,604,891 0 66,604,891 (1,174,603) 65,430,288 5,814,229 71,244,517
Net Inc. Available for Return 28,865,976 0 28,865,976 380,450 29,246,426 14,500,394 43,746,819

Rate Base 649,330,622 0 649,330,622 (5,047,567) 644,283,055 644,283,055

Rate of Return 4.45% 4.45% 4.54% 6.79%

(1) As filed
(3) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Wastewater SSS

Page 1 of 8

TABLE I(A)
Pennsylvania American Water Company

RATE OF RETURN
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

After-Tax Effective Pre-Tax
Weighted Tax Rate Weighted

Structure Cost Cost Complement Cost Rate
(1) (2) [(3) = (1) x (2)] (4) [(5) = (3) x (4)]

Total Cost of Debt 2.35000000%

Long-term Debt 46.84% 4.76% 2.23000000% 2.23%
WW Financing 4.40% 2.62% 0.12000000%
Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00000000% 0.726859 0.00%
Common Equity 48.76% 9.10% 4.44000000% 0.726859 6.11%

100.00% 6.79000000% 8.34%

[…]

2. OCA Rate Base Adjustments ($5,047,567) ($5,047,567) OCA Rate Base Adjustments ($5,047,567)

3. OCA Rate Base $644,283,055 $644,283,055 OCA Rate Base $644,283,055
4. Weighted Cost of Debt 2.35000000% Weighted Cost Pref. Stock 0.00000000%

5. OCA Annual Interest Exp. $15,140,652 $0 OCA Preferred Dividends $0

6. Average Revenue Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Average Revenue Lag Days -31.0

7. Average Expense Lag Days 0.0 0.0 Average Expense Lag Days 0.0

8. Net Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Net Lag Days -31.0

9. Working Capital Adjustment

10. OCA Daily Interest Exp. $41,481 $0 OCA Daily Dividends $0
11. Net Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Net Lag Days -31.0

12. OCA  Working Capital ($1,286,326) $0 $0
13. Company Claim (1) ($1,186,070) $0 Company Claim (1) $0

14. OCA Adjustment ($100,256) $0 $0

15. Total Interest & Dividend Adj. ($100,256)

Rounded to $1,000 ($100,000)

(1)  Company Main Brief.

Appendix A
Wastewater SSS

Page 6 of 8

TABLE  V
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CASH WORKING CAPITAL -TAXES
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Company OCA OCA
Proforma Pro forma Adjusted

Tax Expense Tax Expense Taxes at
Present OCA Present OCA Present Net Lead/ Accrued Tax

Description Rates Adjustments Rates Allowance Rates Daily Expense Lag Days Adjustment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PUC Assessment $0 $0 $0 $128,801 $128,801 $352.88 0.00 $0
Public Utility Realty $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
Capital Stock Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0

State Income Tax $0 ($87,901) ($87,901) $1,594,072 $1,506,171 $4,127 0.00 $0
Federal Income Tax $0 ($212,571) ($212,571) $3,854,922 $3,642,351 $9,979 0.00 $0

$0 ($300,472) ($300,472) $5,577,795 $5,277,323

ALJ Allowance 0

Company Claim (1) 0

ALJ Adjustment 0

(1)  Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Wastewater SSS

Page 7 of 8

TABLE VI
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CASH WORKING CAPITAL -- O & M EXPENSE
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Company
Pro forma OCA Operating

F.T.Y. OCA Pro forma Expenses
Description Expense Expenses Per Day Lag Days Lag Dollars

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Service Company $1,895,820 ($53,540) $1,842,280 5,047$   12.05 $60,842
Chemicals $1,827,234 $0 $1,827,234 5,006$   47.20 $236,297
Group Insurance $1,070,797 $0 $1,070,797 2,934$   11.00 $32,271
Insurance, Other $2,098,237 ($34,694) $2,063,543 5,654$   -69.48 ($392,782)
Labor $5,242,427 $0 $5,242,427 14,363$   12.05 $173,132

Leased Equip./Rent $50,345 $0 $50,345 138$   -13.36 ($1,842)
Leased Vehicles $176,055 $0 $176,055 482$   54.08 $26,087
Miscellaneous $5,587,735 ($596,064) $4,991,671 13,676$   30.46 $416,570
Natural Gas $431,432 $0 $431,432 1,182$   33.33 $39,400
Power $3,372,968 $0 $3,372,968 9,241$   31.00 $286,510
Purchased Water $0 $0 $0 -$   35.22 $0
Telephone $211,445 $0 $211,445 579$   3.88 $2,249
Waste Disposal $3,087,197 $0 $3,087,197 8,458$   41.96 $354,904
Post Retirement Benefits $9,810 $0 $9,810 27$   0.00 $0
Pensions $216,538 $0 $216,538 593$   -6.41 ($3,806)

$25,278,040 ($684,298) $24,593,742 $67,380 18.30 $1,229,832

OCA Average Revenue Lag 50.6
Less:  OCA Avg. Expense Lag 18.3

Net Difference 32.3 Days
OCA Pro forma
   O & M Expense per Day $67,380

OCA CWC for O & M $2,179,602
Less:  Company Claim (1) $2,230,011

OCA Adjustment ($50,409)

(1) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Wastewater SSS

Page 8 of 8

TABLE I
Pennsylvania American Water Company

INCOME SUMMARY
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

CSS Wastewater Operations

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Company
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Present Rates

OCA
Adjustments

OCA
Pro Forma

Present Rates

OCA
Revenue
Increase

Total
Allowable
Revenues

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
(1) (2) (3) = (1) + (2) (4) (5) = (3) + (4) (6) (7) = (5) + (6)

Operating Revenue 78,636,216 78,636,216 0 78,636,216 7,335,205 85,971,421
Expenses:
  O & M Expense 21,438,527 21,438,527 (175,560) 21,262,967 85,371 21,348,338
  Depreciation 20,497,016 20,497,016 0 20,497,016 0 20,497,016
  Taxes, Other 2,231,143 2,231,143 0 2,231,143 46,508 2,277,651
  Income Taxes:
   State 1,984,048 1,984,048 (63,964) 1,920,084 575,588 2,495,672
   Federal 4,906,577 4,906,577 (154,683) 4,751,894 1,391,936 6,143,830
   Amortization Of ITC & Excess Deferred Taxes 0 0 0
Total Expenses 51,057,311 0 51,057,311 (394,208) 50,663,103 2,099,403 52,762,506
Net Inc. Available for Return 27,578,905 0 27,578,905 394,208 27,973,113 5,235,805 33,208,917

Rate Base 489,184,280 0 489,184,280 (98,606) 489,085,674 489,085,674

Rate of Return 5.64% 5.64% 5.72% 6.79%

(1) As filed
(3) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Wastewater CSS

Page 1 of 8

TABLE I(A)
Pennsylvania American Water Company

RATE OF RETURN
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

After-Tax Effective Pre-Tax
Weighted Tax Rate Weighted

Structure Cost Cost Complement Cost Rate
(1) (2) [(3) = (1) x (2)] (4) [(5) = (3) x (4)]

Total Cost of Debt 2.35000000%

Long-term Debt 46.84% 4.76% 2.23000000% 2.23%
WW Financing 4.40% 2.62% 0.12000000%
Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00000000% 0.726859 0.00%
Common Equity 48.76% 9.10% 4.44000000% 0.726859 6.11%

100.00% 6.79000000% 8.34%

[…]

2. OCA Rate Base Adjustments ($98,606) ($98,606) OCA Rate Base Adjustments ($98,606)

3. OCA Rate Base $489,085,674 $489,085,674 OCA Rate Base $489,085,674
4. Weighted Cost of Debt 2.35000000% Weighted Cost Pref. Stock 0.00000000%

5. OCA Annual Interest Exp. $11,493,513 $0 OCA Preferred Dividends $0

6. Average Revenue Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Average Revenue Lag Days -31.0

7. Average Expense Lag Days 0.0 0.0 Average Expense Lag Days 0.0

8. Net Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Net Lag Days -31.0

9. Working Capital Adjustment

10. OCA Daily Interest Exp. $31,489 $0 OCA Daily Dividends $0
11. Net Lag Days -31.0 -31.0 Net Lag Days -31.0

12. OCA  Working Capital ($976,474) $0 $0
13. Company Claim (1) ($893,553) $0 Company Claim (1) $0

14. OCA Adjustment ($82,921) $0 $0

15. Total Interest & Dividend Adj. ($82,921)

Rounded to $1,000 ($83,000)

(1) Company Main Brief.

Appendix A
Wastewater CSS

Page 6 of 8

TABLE  V
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CASH WORKING CAPITAL -TAXES
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Company OCA OCA
Proforma Pro forma Adjusted

Tax Expense Tax Expense Taxes at
Present OCA Present OCA Present Net Lead/ Accrued Tax

Description Rates Adjustments Rates Allowance Rates Daily Expense Lag Days Adjustment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PUC Assessment $0 $0 $0 $46,508 $46,508 $127.42 0.00 $0
Public Utility Realty $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
Capital Stock Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00 $0

State Income Tax $0 ($63,964) ($63,964) $575,588 $511,624 $1,402 0.00 $0
Federal Income Tax $0 ($154,683) ($154,683) $1,391,936 $1,237,253 $3,390 0.00 $0

$0 ($218,648) ($218,648) $2,014,032 $1,795,384

ALJ Allowance 0

Company Claim (1) 0

ALJ Adjustment 0

(1) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Wastewater CSS

Page 7 of 8

TABLE VI
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CASH WORKING CAPITAL -- O & M EXPENSE
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Company
Pro forma OCA Operating

F.T.Y. OCA Pro forma Expenses
Description Expense Expenses Per Day Lag Days Lag Dollars

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Service Company $1,033,737 ($28,554) $1,005,183 2,754$   12.05 $33,196
Chemicals $2,129,667 $0 $2,129,667 5,835$   47.20 $275,408
Group Insurance $1,327,092 $0 $1,327,092 3,636$   11.00 $39,995
Insurance, Other $1,434,260 ($23,713) $1,410,547 3,865$   -69.48 ($268,489)
Labor $7,268,095 $0 $7,268,095 19,913$   12.05 $240,030

Leased Equip./Rent $16,425 $0 $16,425 45$   -13.36 ($601)
Leased Vehicles $690,475 $0 $690,475 1,892$   54.08 $102,312
Miscellaneous $3,204,307 ($123,293) $3,081,014 8,441$   30.46 $257,120
Natural Gas $150,057 $0 $150,057 411$   33.33 $13,704
Power $1,691,208 $0 $1,691,208 4,633$   31.00 $143,656
Purchased Water $0 $0 $0 -$   35.22 $0
Telephone $120,976 $0 $120,976 331$   3.88 $1,287
Waste Disposal $1,704,931 $0 $1,704,931 4,671$   41.96 $195,999
Post Retirement Benefits $32,234 $0 $32,234 88$   0.00 $0
Pensions $245,439 $0 $245,439 672$   -6.41 ($4,314)

$21,048,903 ($175,560) $20,873,343 $57,187 18.00 $1,029,303

OCA Average Revenue Lag 50.6
Less:  OCA Avg. Expense Lag 18.0

Net Difference 32.6 Days
OCA Pro forma
   O & M Expense per Day $57,187

OCA CWC for O & M $1,864,371
Less:  Company Claim (1) $1,879,977

OCA Adjustment ($15,606)

(1) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Wastewater CSS

Page 8 of 8

TABLE I
Pennsylvania American Water Company

INCOME SUMMARY
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

BASA Wastewater Operations

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Company
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Present Rates

OCA
Adjustments

OCA
Pro Forma

Present Rates

OCA
Revenue
Increase

Total
Allowable
Revenues

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
(1) (2) (3) = (1) + (2) (4) (5) = (3) + (4) (6) (7) = (5) + (6)

Operating Revenue 11,847,402 11,847,402 (11,847,402) (0) (0) (0)
Expenses:
  O & M Expense 6,600,188 6,600,188 (6,600,188) 0 0 0
  Depreciation 5,212,016 5,212,016 (5,212,016) 0 0 0
  Taxes, Other 855,564 855,564 (855,564) (0) 0 (0)
  Income Taxes:
   State (143,866) (143,866) 143,866 (0) 0 (0)
   Federal (298,482) (298,482) 298,482 (0) 0 (0)
   Amortization Of ITC & Excess Deferred Taxes 0 0 0
Total Expenses 12,225,420 0 12,225,420 (12,225,420) (0) 0 (0)
Net Inc. Available for Return (378,018) 0 (378,018) 378,018 0 (0) 0

Rate Base 231,536,917 0 231,536,917 (231,536,917) 0 0

Rate of Return -0.16% -0.16% 0.00% 0.00%

(1) As filed
(3) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
BASA Wastewater

Page 1 of 8

TABLE I(A)
Pennsylvania American Water Company

RATE OF RETURN
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

After-Tax Effective Pre-Tax
Weighted Tax Rate Weighted

Structure Cost Cost Complement Cost Rate
(1) (2) [(3) = (1) x (2)] (4) [(5) = (3) x (4)]

Total Cost of Debt 2.35000000%

Long-term Debt 46.84% 4.76% 2.23000000% 2.23%
WW Financing 4.40% 2.62% 0.12000000%
Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00000000% 0.726859 0.00%
Common Equity 48.76% 9.10% 4.44000000% 0.726859 6.11%

100.00% 6.79000000% 8.34%

[…]

Labor $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0

Leased Equip./Rent $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Leased Vehicles $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Natural Gas $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Power $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Purchased Water $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Telephone $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Waste Disposal $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Post Retirement Benefits $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0
Pensions $0 $0 $0 -$   0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 #DIV/0! $0

OCA Average Revenue Lag 50.6
Less:  OCA Avg. Expense Lag #DIV/0!

Net Difference #DIV/0! Days
OCA Pro forma
   O & M Expense per Day $0

OCA CWC for O & M #DIV/0!
Less:  Company Claim (1) $0

OCA Adjustment #DIV/0!

(1) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
BASA Wastewater

Page 8 of 8

TABLE I
Pennsylvania American Water Company

INCOME SUMMARY
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

Brentwood Wastewater Operations

Pro Forma
Present Rates

Company
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Present Rates

OCA
Adjustments

OCA
Pro Forma

Present Rates

OCA
Revenue
Increase

Total
Allowable
Revenues

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
(1) (2) (3) = (1) + (2) (4) (5) = (3) + (4) (6) (7) = (5) + (6)

Operating Revenue 1,824,191 1,824,191 (1,824,191) 0 (0) (0)
Expenses:
  O & M Expense 801,885 801,885 (801,885) 0 0 0
  Depreciation 525,583 525,583 (525,583) 0 0 0
  Taxes, Other 52,917 52,917 (52,917) 0 0 0
  Income Taxes:
   State 18,327 18,327 (18,327) (0) 0 (0)
   Federal 55,153 55,153 (55,153) (0) 0 (0)
   Amortization Of ITC & Excess Deferred Taxes 0 0 0
Total Expenses 1,453,865 0 1,453,865 (1,453,865) (0) 0 (0)
Net Inc. Available for Return 370,326 0 370,326 (370,326) 0 (0) 0

Rate Base 22,053,946 0 22,053,946 (22,053,946) 0 0

Rate of Return 1.68% 1.68% 0.00% 0.00%

(1) As filed
(3) Company Main Brief

Appendix A
Brentwood Wastewater

Page 1 of 8

TABLE I(A)
Pennsylvania American Water Company

RATE OF RETURN
R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190

After-Tax Effective Pre-Tax
Weighted Tax Rate Weighted

Structure Cost Cost Complement Cost Rate
(1) (2) [(3) = (1) x (2)] (4) [(5) = (3) x (4)]

Total Cost of Debt 2.35000000%

Long-term Debt 46.84% 4.76% 2.23000000% 2.23%
WW Financing 4.40% 2.62% 0.12000000%
Preferred Stock 0.00% 0.00% 0.00000000% 0.726860 0.00%
Common Equity 48.76% 9.10% 4.44000000% 0.726860 6.11%

100.00% 6.79000000% 8.34%